

29/05/2015

Nidec Appoints New Investor Relations Representative in London

Nidec Corporation (NYSE: NJ) announced today that it has appointed Mr. Yuji Iwai as its new investor relations representative based in London, effective June 1, 2015.

Mr. Iwai, having served as a Deputy General Manager of Nidec's Investor Relations Department since March 2014, will succeed Mr. Shinichi Takagi, who has worked to enhance communications with European investors since 2010 as Nidec's London based investor relations contact.

New Investor Relations Contact in London:

Contact name: Yuji Iwai (Chief Representative of London Representative Office, Nidec Corporation) Office address: 90 Long Acre, Covent Garden, London WC2E 9RZ, UK Telephone: 44-870-351-7388 E-mail: iwai.yuji@nidec.com

About Nidec Corporation:

Nidec Corporation is the world's leading electric motor manufacturer seeking sustainable business growth through the creation of energy-efficient, environment-conscious motor drive and control solutions. Nidec's product portfolio cuts across geographic and market boundaries, encompassing a broad range of applications including digital data storage devices, automotive systems, home appliances, commercial/industrial quipment and associated electronic components.